Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2006

103,611
102,789
206,400

February
2005

94,364
93,428
187,792

2,887,475 2,765,321
4,109,389 4,116,844

841,158 786,135
7,838,022 7,668,300

620,266
961,096
0
1,581,362

553,151
994,629
0
1,547,780

3,507,741 3,318,472
5,070,485 5,111,473

841,158 786,135
9,419,384 9,216,080

1,724
4,446
1,602
1,038
8,810

2,520
5,424
3,157
1.258
12,359

% Change

9.80%
10.02%
9.91%

4.42%
-0.18%
7.00%
2.21%

12.13%
-3.37%

2.17%

5.70%
-0.80%
7.00%
2.21%

-31.59%
-18.03%
-49.26%
-17.49%
-28.72%

2006 2005

208,337 190,978
210,442 192,490
418,779 383,468

5,633,879 5,650,884
8,180,233 7,882,038
1,544,732 1,586,988
15,358,844 15,119,910

1,289,771 1,044,341
2,011,505 2,097,874

0 0
3,301,276 3,142,215

6,923,650 6,695,225
10,191,738 9,979,912
1,544,732 1,586,988
18,660,120 18,262,125

3,694 4,535
9,579 10,912
3,349 5,611
1,829 2219
18,451 23,277

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

9.09%
9.33%
9.21%

-0.30%
3.78%
-2.66%
1.58%

23.50%
-4.12%

5.06%

3.41%
2.12%
-2.66%
2.18%

-18.54%
-12.22%
-40.31%
-17.58%
-20.73%

Fiscal Year to Date
2006 2005 % Change|

983,951 839,830 17.16%
982,912 831,898 18.15%
1,966,863 1,671,728  17.65%

24,033,870 24,518,462 -1.98%
36,569,272 36,090,131 1.33%

2,403,154 2,488,456 -3.43%
63,006,296 63,097,049 -0.14%

5,701,204 5,461,853 4.38%

7,727,657 7,855,020 -1.62%
0 0

13,428,861 13,316,873 0.84%

29,735,074 29,980,315 -0.82%
44,296,929 43,945,151 0.80%

2,403,154 2,488,456 -3.43%
76,435,157 76,413,922 0.03%

16,807 16,640  1.00%
43,301 43,871  -1.30%
15,980 21,170 -24.52%

7.788 8371  -6.96%
83,876 90,052  -6.86%




