RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Г	February			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2006	2005	% Change	2006	2005	% Change		2006	2005	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	103,611	94,364	9.80%	208,337	190,978	9.09%		983,951	839,830	17.16%
Deplaned	<u>102,789</u>	<u>93,428</u>	10.02%	<u>210,442</u>	<u>192,490</u>	9.33%		<u>982,912</u>	<u>831,898</u>	18.15%
Total	206,400	187,792	9.91%	418,779	383,468	9.21%		1,966,863	1,671,728	17.65%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,887,475	2,765,321	4.42%	5,633,879	5,650,884			24,033,870	24,518,462	
Deplaned	4,109,389	4,116,844	-0.18%	8,180,233	7,882,038	3.78%		36,569,272	36,090,131	1.33%
Through	<u>841,158</u>	<u>786,135</u>		<u>1,544,732</u>	<u>1,586,988</u>			<u>2,403,154</u>	<u>2,488,456</u>	-3.43%
Total	7,838,022	7,668,300	2.21%	15,358,844	15,119,910	1.58%		63,006,296	63,097,049	-0.14%
Mail (in pounds)										4.0004
Enplaned	620,266	553,151	12.13%	1,289,771	1,044,341	23.50%		5,701,204	5,461,853	
Deplaned	961,096	994,629	-3.37%	2,011,505	2,097,874			7,727,657	7,855,020	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,581,362	1,547,780	2.17%	3,301,276	3,142,215	5.06%		13,428,861	13,316,873	0.84%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,507,741	3,318,472	5.70%	6,923,650	6,695,225	3.41%		29,735,074	29,980,315	-0.82%
Deplaned	5,070,485	5,111,473	-0.80%	10,191,738	9,979,912			44,296,929	43,945,151	
Through	<u>841,158</u>	<u>786,135</u>		<u>1,544,732</u>	<u>1,586,988</u>	-2.66%		2,403,154	<u>2,488,456</u>	
Total	9,419,384	9,216,080	2.21%	18,660,120	18,262,125	2.18%		76,435,157	76,413,922	-
		, ,							, ,	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	1,724	2,520	-31.59%	3,694	4,535	-18.54%		16,807	16,640	1.00%
Air Taxi	4,446	5,424	-18.03%	9,579	10,912	-12.22%		43,301	43,871	-1.30%
General Aviation	1,602	3,157	-49.26%	3,349	5,611	-40.31%		15,980	21,170	-24.52%
Military	1,038	1,258	-17.49%	<u>1,829</u>	2,219	-17.58%		7,788	<u>8,371</u>	
Total	8,810	12,359	-28.72%	 18,451	23,277	-20.73%		83,876	90,052	-6.86%